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Appendix-A LTE Band 7 

Effective (Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration 
Result 

(dBm) 

EIRP 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 1RB#0 23.96 26.96 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 1RB#12 24 27 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 1RB#24 23.72 26.72 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 23.02 26.02 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#0 23.84 26.84 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#12 23.94 26.94 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#24 23.92 26.92 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 22.82 25.82 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 1RB#0 23.27 26.27 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 1RB#12 23.47 26.47 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 1RB#24 23.34 26.34 33.00 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 22.45 25.45 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 1RB#0 24.13 27.13 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 1RB#24 24.12 27.12 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 1RB#49 23.78 26.78 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 23.03 26.03 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#0 24.17 27.17 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#24 24.13 27.13 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#49 23.59 26.59 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 22.8 25.8 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 1RB#0 23.54 26.54 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 1RB#24 23.53 26.53 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 1RB#49 23.31 26.31 33.00 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 22.32 25.32 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 1RB#0 24 27 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 1RB#38 23.72 26.72 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 1RB#74 23.61 26.61 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 54RB#0 23.03 26.03 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#0 23.85 26.85 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#38 23.81 26.81 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#74 23.47 26.47 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 54RB#0 22.85 25.85 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 1RB#0 23.36 26.36 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 1RB#38 23.32 26.32 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 1RB#74 23.41 26.41 33.00 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 54RB#0 22.38 25.38 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 1RB#0 23.92 26.92 33.00 PASS 
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Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 1RB#49 23.96 26.96 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 1RB#99 23.4 26.4 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 54RB#0 23.08 26.08 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#0 23.91 26.91 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#49 23.87 26.87 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 1RB#99 23.08 26.08 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 54RB#0 22.56 25.56 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 1RB#0 23.6 26.6 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 1RB#49 23.35 26.35 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 1RB#99 23.31 26.31 33.00 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 54RB#0 22.11 25.11 33.00 PASS 
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Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration 
Result 

(dB) 

Limit 

(dB) 
Verdict 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 54RB#0 4.57 13 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 54RB#0 5.43 13 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 54RB#0 5.22 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-54RB#0-PASS Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-54RB#0-PASS 

 

 

Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-54RB#0-PASS  

  



 

Page 5 / 7  
Report No.: TCWA25070057001 

 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 
 

26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration 
OBW 

(MHz) 

26dB EBW 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 20775 25RB#0 4.4805 5.151 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21100 25RB#0 4.4773 5.094 PASS 

Band7 5MHz 16QAM 21425 25RB#0 4.4758 5.116 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 20800 50RB#0 8.9298 9.735 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21100 50RB#0 8.9339 9.707 PASS 

Band7 10MHz 16QAM 21400 50RB#0 8.9468 9.709 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 20825 54RB#0 10.046 14.90 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21100 54RB#0 10.012 14.49 PASS 

Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 54RB#0 10.049 15.05 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 54RB#0 10.453 16.95 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 54RB#0 10.438 15.53 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 54RB#0 10.441 17.56 PASS 

  



 

Page 6 / 7  
Report No.: TCWA25070057001 

 

 

Sushi TOWE Wireless Testing(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.   Email: info@towewireless.com 

Tel.: +86-755-27212361  TOWE-QP-15-F05 Rev.1.1 
All rights reserved. Unless otherwise specified, no part of this report may be reproduced or utilized in any part, form or by any means, electronic or 
mechanical, including photocopying and microfilm, without permission in writing from TOWE. 
 

Test Graphs 

  
Band7-5MHz-16QAM-20775-25RB#0-PASS Band7-5MHz-16QAM-21100-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band7-5MHz-16QAM-21425-25RB#0-PASS Band7-10MHz-16QAM-20800-50RB#0-PASS 

  
Band7-10MHz-16QAM-21100-50RB#0-PASS Band7-10MHz-16QAM-21400-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band7-15MHz-16QAM-20825-54RB#0-PASS Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21100-54RB#0-PASS 

  
Band7-15MHz-16QAM-21375-54RB#0-PASS Band7-20MHz-16QAM-20850-54RB#0-PASS 

  
Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21100-54RB#0-PASS Band7-20MHz-16QAM-21350-54RB#0-PASS 

 

~The End~ 


